CITY OF SAN DIMAS CITY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

- SUBJECT: Proposed Shopping Cart Ordinance
- LOCATION: City of San Dimas

REQUEST: The City Council will consider a proposed ordinance to address abandoned and unattended shopping carts, aiming to reduce nuisances and improve community cleanliness. The ordinance would establish requirements for businesses and enforcement measures to ensure carts are properly managed. Public input will be heard before deliberation.

PUBLIC HEARING LOCATION:

G San Dimas City Hall DN: 245 E. Bonita Avenue San Dimas, California 91773

Council Chambers

HEARING DATES:Tuesday, March 25, 2025 and Tuesday, April 8, 2025 at 7:00AND TIME:p.m.

If you would like more information prior to the public hearing, please contact the City Clerk at cityclerk@sandimasca.gov and ask for information as listed above.

If you are unable or do not wish to attend the Public Hearing, you may submit written comments in support of or opposition to the proposal to the City Clerk at City Hall, 245 East Bonita Avenue, San Dimas, CA 91773, or via email at cityclerk@sandimasca.gov.

If you challenge the action on this project in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Clerk prior to this public hearing.

> Debra Black City Clerk